
 

 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. __3___ 
TO 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY CONTRACT FOR 
ENGINEERING SERVICES 

 

 
This Contract Amendment No. __3__ to Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services 
(“Amendment No. __3,__”) is by and between Williamson County, Texas, a political 
subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Doucet & Associates, Inc. (the 
“Engineer”).   
 
 

RECITALS 
 
WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer previously executed that certain Contract for 
Engineering Services (the “Contract”), being dated effective July 16, 2019, wherein Engineer 
agreed to perform certain professional engineering services in connection with the Engineering 
Services Smith Branch Flood Control near Juvenile Justice Center 1903-303 (“Project”). 
 
WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, the terms of the Contract may be modified by 
a written fully executed Contract Amendment; 
 
WHEREAS, the “Compensation Cap” under Article 5 of the Contract limits the maximum amount 
payable under the Contract to $650,000.00;   
 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Rate Schedule under Exhibit D of the Contract; and  

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to supplement, modify and amend the Contract in 
accordance with the provisions thereof. 
 
 

AGREEMENT 
 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the 
Contract is supplemented, amended and modified as follows: 
 
I. The Compensation Cap under Article 5 of the Contract is hereby increased from 

$650,000.00 to $850,000.00. 
 

II. Amendment to Exhibit D – Rate Schedule 
 

Exhibit D – Rate Schedule of the Contract shall be amended and supplanted by the Exhibit 
D that attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.  



All other terms of the Contract and any prior amendments thereto which have not been 
specifically amended herein shall remain the same and shall continue in full force and effect. 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this 
Amendment No. __3___, to be effective as of the date of the last party�s execution 
below. 

ENGINEER:  COUNTY:

___________________________  Williamson County, Texas

By: ____________________________   By: __________________________ 

Printed Name:  ___________________   Printed Name: _Bill Gravell, Jr.___ 

Title:  __________________________   Title: __County Judge___________ 

Date:  _________________________   Date: _________________________ 

Doucet & Associates, Inc.

Duke Altman, PE, CFM

5/9/2024

Sr. Program Manager - Public Works
& Water Resources



 

 

Exhibit D 
 
Please see following pages. 





 
  

 
Scheibe Consulting, LLC 11612 Bee Cave Rd., Bldg. 1, Ste. 240, Austin, TX 78738 512-354-1240 

Mr. David Clark, PE, CFM May 15, 2024 
Doucet & Associates, Inc. 7401 B. Hwy 71 West, Ste. 160 
Austin, TX 78735 
 
 
Re: Scheibe 2024 Rate Schedule  

 
Dear Mr. Clark, 
 
Following is our 2024 Rate Schedule: 
Title 2022 Rate ($/hr) 2024 Rate ($/hr) 
Principal 244.70 280.00 
Senior PM  250.00 
PM III  185.00 
PM II  175.00 
PM I  155.00 
PM Survey  120.00 
Senior Engineer 207.46 250.00 
Engineer VI  220.00 
Engineer V 186.18 200.00 
Engineer IV 159.59 175.00 
Engineer III 143.63 165.00 
Engineer II  157.00 
Engineer I  150.00 
EIT IV 138.31 145.00 
EIT III 127.67 135.00 
EIT II 117.03 125.00 
EIT I  115.00 
Sr. RPLS  200.00 
RPLS II  185.00 
RPLS I  160.00 
CAD Tech IV  115.00 
CAD Tech III  105.00 
CAD Tech II  95.00 
CAD Tech I  80.00 
Survey 1-Man Crew  120.00 
Survey 2-Man Crew  175.00 
Admin III  95.00 
Admin II 79.79 85.00 
Admin I  65.00 

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions at 512-354-1240.  
 
Sincerely, 
Scheibe Consulting, LLC 
 
 
Eric Scheibe, PE, CFM President, escheibe@scheibeconsulting.com 

mailto:escheibe@scheibeconsulting.com

	Scheibe Rates 2024.pdf
	Re: Scheibe 2024 Rate Schedule
	Scheibe Consulting, LLC




